

Liability Release and Assumption of Risk

1. Activity and Associated Risks

I have voluntarily chosen to participate in the following activity:

Stage Access at the Edmonton International Fringe Theatre Festival (hereinafter called the "Activity"), which is organized by Fringe Theatre Adventures, 10330 84 Ave, Edmonton, AB, Canada T6E 2G9 (hereinafter called "Fringe Theatre").

I understand that the Activity is inherently hazardous, and I may be exposed to dangers and hazards including, but not limited to:

- Physical hazards such as uneven or slippery surfaces, working at heights, working in low light conditions, breakables, stage combat activity and props;
- Electrical hazards such as high voltage equipment, lighting instruments, and electrical panels;
- Chemical hazards such as fog juice and dry ice. As a precondition to my participation in the Activity, I agree to the terms contained in this Agreement.

2. Assumption of Risk

I understand the dangers and hazards (including those not specifically named above) that are associated with the Activity, and I agree to participate in the Activity entirely at my own risk.

I freely accept and fully assume the risk that I may be seriously hurt, disabled, or may die from resulting injuries, as well as the risk of damage to my personal property.

3. Release of Liability

I hereby waive all claims against Fringe Theatre, its employees, agents, officers, volunteers, and contractors (collectively the "Released Parties") from all liability for injury, death, property damage, or other loss sustained as a result of my participation in the Activity, due to any cause including negligence, breach of contract, or any other duty of care.



4. Indemnity

I agree to hold harmless the Released Parties from all liability for damage to the property of, or personal injury to any third party arising from my participation in the Activity. This agreement shall be effective and binding on myself, the participants named below, my heirs, next of kin, executors, assignees, and representatives in the event of my death or incapacity.

I have read and understood the Release of Liability, Assumption of Risk, and Indemnity Agreement. I understand that by signing below, I promise not to sue the Released Parties for any claim arising from my participation in the Activity.



Fringe Theatre Release for Media Recording

I do hereby consent and agree that Fringe Theatre, its employees, or agents have the right to use photographs, videotape, or digital recordings of me prior to and following the 2025 Edmonton International Fringe Festival in any and all media, now or hereafter known, and exclusively for the purpose of Fringe Theatre promotion. I further consent that my name and identity may be revealed therein or by descriptive text or commentary.

I do hereby release to Fringe Theatre, its agents, and employees all rights to exhibit this work in print and electronic form publicly or privately and to market and sell copies. I waive any rights, claims, or interest I may have to control the use of my identity or likeness in whatever media used.

I understand that there will be no financial or other remuneration for recording me, either for initial or subsequent transmission or playback.

I also understand that Fringe Theatre is not responsible for any expense or liability incurred as a result of my participation in this recording, including medical expenses due to any sickness or injury incurred as a result.

I represent that I am at least 18 years of age, have read and understand the foregoing statement, and am competent to execute this agreement.